## 502441043 07/31/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN	10/24/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Formac Pharmaceuticals
Street Address:	Gaston Geenslaan 1
City:	Leuven
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	3001

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8258137

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6174287045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: James D. DeCamp, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP
Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50912-020002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan N. Tittel, Ph.D.	
Signature:	/Jan N. Tittel/	
Date:	07/31/2013	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=50912\_020002\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030915 FRAME: 0011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, K.U.Leuven Research & Development

with principal place of business at Waaistraat 6 - box 5105 3000 Leuven - Belgium

hereby assign to

#### Formac Pharmaceuticals

with principal place of business at Gaston Geenslaan 1 3001 Leuven - Belgium

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in the following United States Patent:

Title of Patent	Issue Date	Patent Number
Process for release of biologically active species from mesoporous oxide systems	September 4, 2012	8,258,137

This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement based on the above-listed patent.

For:

KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEJF LEDVEN, K.U.Leuven R&D

signature

Dr. Ivo ROELANTS

**IPR Officer** 

Paul VAN DUN Geperal Manager

name:

function:

date:

For:

Formac Pharmaceuticals

Signature:

name:

Lawar Samelle

function:

CEO

FORMAC PHARMA NY GASTON GEENSLAAN 1 B 3001 LEUVEN

> PATENT REEL: 030915 FRAME: 0012

**RECORDED: 07/31/2013**